SPEED POST/OUT TODAY/ RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

Dated: 1815/16

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH)

(Ph. No. 27321024, Email:- piohgtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No. 39.56 1567-68

| | Sh. vinay free |
|-----|---------------------------------|
| | |
| | - G. ST-A hama lark Road |
| | |
| Mol | yn Granden, Ultam Nayar, N.D-JI |
| | |

Sub: Supply of information Under KTI Act-2005.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your application ID No. <u>3956</u> dated <u>27416</u> addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The requisite information is enclosed as per Annexure.

The information was sought from <u>vigilance great</u> (Custodian of Records) whose help was sought under section 5 (4) of the RTI Act, 2005, the information pertaining to this office is enclosed.

As per provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 u/s 19, an applicant, may if he/she is not satisfied, may file an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority, with respect to the reply/information provided by the Public Information Officer within 30 days from the date of receipt of such reply/information from the Public Information Officer. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Room No.103, Ist Floor, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura Delhi- 110034.

Yours faithfully,

AMOD BAR

Encl. As above.

Copy

The Assistant Programmer, DPPU with the request for upload the same on the case to control Velsacill opy of block to carry optic optics of block).

CONFIDENTIAL

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION, MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PTIAMPURA, DELHI. (VIGILANCE BRANCH)

F.3 (1111)/RTI/Vig./DTTE/2016/649

Dated: 6/5/16

To,

PIO (RTI),

DTTE (HQ), Pitampura, Delhli.

Sub: Information cought under RTI Act, 2005 vide ID No. 5950 ut. 27/04/2010 by Sn. Vinay

Sir,

With reference to your letter No. F.2(16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.3915/1422-23 dated 28/04/16 regarding above cited subject. In this regard, the requisite information is as under:-

| S1. | Information sought | Information provided as per available records in |
|-----|------------------------------|--|
| No: | | the Branch |
| 1. | Information as per Sl. No. 1 | As per available record letter no.F.3(1024)/Vig./DTTE/2015/829-836 dated 21.07.2015 was appearance notice issued to Principal, GBPEC & some officials of the institute in connection to the inquiry on the complaint made by the applicant (copy enclosed). In this regard, the Committee has examined the matter and inquiry is over. Further, the Committee has submitted its report. However, applicant has inspected report of the Committee and two files related to his complaints on 27.04.2016. On the request of the applicant |
| | | the required copy of pages (total 110) from the record has been provided to the applicant on 05.05.2016. |

ME

Ar 24.

Yourş faithfully,

(Jitender) X.O. (Vig.)

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG: PITAMPURA : DELHI (PERSONAL BRANCH OF ADDL. DIRECTOR)

F.3(1024)/Vig./DTTE/2015/829-836

Dated:-21-7-15

APPEARANCE NOTICE

In connection to the Inquiry on the complaint made by Sh.Vinay Arora, the following officers / officials of the GBPEC are hereby directed to appear before the Addl. Director, TTE in his Chamber on 24/07/201**5** (Friday) at 03.00 P.M. without fail.

1. Principal, G.B.Pant Engineering College

2. Mrs. Mamta Jain, Dean, GBPEC

3. Dr. Shrimali, HOD, GBPEC

4. Sh.Vinay Arora, AP, ECE (Contractual), GBPEC

5. Sh.Deepak Sharma, Purchase Officer, GBPEC

This issues with the prior approval of the Addl. Director, TTE/Chairman of the Committee.

> (K.P.SINGH) VIGILANCE OFFICER Dated:- 21-7-15

F.3(1024)/Vig./DTTE/2015/829-836

Copy for information & necessary action to:-

1. P.S to Addl. Director, DTTE (HQs.), Pitam pura, Delhi.

2. DCA, DTTE (HQs.)

3. Principal, GBPEC with the request to serve the appearance notice to the above officials for compliance and submit their dated acknowledgement to the undersigned.

(K.P.SLAGH) VIGILANCE OFFICER ΰK

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI-110088 SECRETARIAT BRANCH

Phone: 01127325467

email: ddsbtte@gmail.com

Sub: <u>Supply of information under Right to Information Act, 2005</u> ID No. 3956 dated 27.04.2016

With reference to your letter dated 28.04.2016 in r/o RTI application filed by Sh. Vinay Arora, H.No. G-55A, Rama Park Road, Mohan Garden, Uttam Nagar, Delhi in r/o RTI ID No. subject cited above, I am to inform you that the sought information pertain to Vigilance Branch, DTTE.

Accordingly, you are requested to take necessary action at your end

(S.L. BHANDARKAR) Deputy Director (Sectt Branch)

The PIO (RTI) DTTE, GNCT of Delhi, No.F.1(53)/RTI-15/GBPGEC, NSIT & CBP/2016/ 721

Dated: 18-5-16

सेवा में,

जन सूचना अधिकारी जी, DTTE, मुन्नी माया राम मार्ग, पीतम पूरा,नई दिल्ली-110088

दिनांक:-27/4/2016 2714/16

सूचना के अधिकार के तहत प्रार्थी को D.T.T.E. से निम्नलिखित सूचना चाहिए :-

 D.T.T.E. में G.B.P.E.C. के अनुबंधित अध्यापक श्री विनय अरोरा (Assistant Professor, ECE)
ती शिकागत पर दिनांक 21/07/2015 के पर संख्या F 3(1024)/Vig /DTTF/2015/829-836
के अनुसार संस्थान (G.B.P.E.C.) में होने वाली अनियमिताओं के सम्बन्ध में एक कमेटी का गठन किया था. प्रार्थी को गठन की प्रकिया से अब तक की कार्यवाही की जानकारी, सम्बंधित फाइल / दस्तावेज इत्यादि की सत्यापित प्रतिलिपि निरिक्षण के बाद **क** प्रदान की जाये.

प्रार्थी सूचना लेने से पहले फाइलों / दस्तावेजों के निरीक्षण की प्रार्थना करता है, सो उपरोक्त सूचना जल्द से जल्द मुहैया / प्रदान करने की कृपा करें.

प्रार्थी Vinay Arora H. No-G 55A, RAMA PARK ROAD, MOHAN GARDEN, UTTAM NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110059, Mob:-9811036313

Jee 10/ Cash.